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SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Sisterhood of Blessed Xenia
Summer 2006'2007 Saint Innocent Parish School
2nd December Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
3rd December Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
16t December  Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
17t December  Sunday Great-Martyr Barbara; St John Damascene
Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
31st December  Sunday Sunday of the Holy Fathers
Divine Liturgy in English 9.00 am
6th January Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
7th January Sunday THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST
Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
Great Vespers 6.00 pm
20t January Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
21st January Sunday Sunday after Theophany
Divine Liturgy with Great Blessing of Water 9.00 am
3rd February Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
4th February Sunday Sunday of the Prodigal Son; Sunday of the
Holy New Martyrs & Confessors of Russia 9.00 am
Divine Liturgy
17t February Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
18t February Sunday Forgiveness Sunday - Cheesefare
Divine Liturgy followed by vespers with the rite of 9.00 am
asking forgiveness
Beginning of Great Lent
19 February Monday Clean Monday
Great Compline with the Canon of Saint Andrew of 7.00 pm
Crete
20t February Tuesday Clean Tuesday
Great Compline with the Canon of Saint Andrew of 7.00 pm
Crete
21st February Wednesday Clean Wednesday
Great Compline with the Canon of Saint Andrew of 7.00 pm
Crete
22nd February  Thursday Clean Thursday
Great Compline with the Canon of Saint Andrew of 7.00 pm
Crete
25" February Sunday 1st Sunday in Great Lent: Sunday of Orthodoxy
Vespers with 1st passia (St. Matthew Ch.26,27) 6.00 pm
28t February Wednesday Great Compline 7.00 pm
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